Position Other Positions Held

Finance Director
Assistant Finance Director
Accounting Manager
Risk Manager

Purchasing Agent

Budget Manager
Workers Comp Manager
Audit Manager

Senior Accountant

Senior Accountant

Workers' Comp Claims
Examiner

Senior Accountant

Workers' Comp Claims
Examiner

Senior Accountant
Admin Analyst -Tier 1
Accountant

Senior Admin Assistant
Claims Technician
Senior Account Clerk
Accountant

Claims Technician
Senior Account Clerk
Administrative Assistant
Senior Account Clerk
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant

Accountant

City

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

Department Total Wages

Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance

Finance

$227,262
$181,918
$177,981
$153,877
$127,510
$125,196
$119,624
$107,899
$103,363

$91,708

$91,310

$91,166
$89,510

$85,649
$71,092
$70,713
$64,865
$64,708
$63,087
$62,824
$61,549
$60,547
$59,940
$58,817
$58,730
$58,628
$57,518
$57,215

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$42,362
$34,536
$23,193
$32,014
$31,171
$22,012
$25,896
$19,790
$22,240
$12,502
$24,185

$12,774
$24,722

$21,232
$22,365
$22,412
$18,929
$18,699
$12,973
$14,158
$19,868
$12,973

$8,666
$15,531
$13,099
$21,097
$12,702
$21,727



Senior Account Clerk
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Senior Account Clerk
Account Clerk

Claims Technician
Account Clerk

Account Clerk

Staff Assistant

Account Clerk
Accountant

Intern Il

Intern |

Intern |

Intern Il

Intern Il

Intern |

Office Aide

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance

Finance

$56,576
$56,384
$56,154
$55,607
$53,885
$52,392
$51,620
$51,051
$44,954
$35,762
$13,813
$10,790
$8,757
$6,522
$1,593
$1,488
$1,366
$1,080

$20,701
$12,894
$21,091
$12,973
$7,797
$20,611
$17,187
$20,036
$18,685
$16,175
$0
$1,462
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



