Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Finance Director		Torrance	Finance	\$227,262	\$42,362
Assistant Finance Director		Torrance	Finance	\$181,918	\$34,536
Accounting Manager		Torrance	Finance	\$177,981	\$23,193
Risk Manager		Torrance	Finance	\$153,877	\$32,014
Purchasing Agent		Torrance	Finance	\$127,510	\$31,171
Budget Manager		Torrance	Finance	\$125,196	\$22,012
Workers Comp Manager		Torrance	Finance	\$119,624	\$25,896
Audit Manager		Torrance	Finance	\$107,899	\$19,790
Senior Accountant		Torrance	Finance	\$103,363	\$22,240
Senior Accountant		Torrance	Finance	\$91,708	\$12,502
Workers' Comp Claims Examiner		Torrance	Finance	\$91,310	\$24,185
Senior Accountant		Torrance	Finance	\$91,166	\$12,774
Workers' Comp Claims Examiner		Torrance	Finance	\$89,510	\$24,722
Senior Accountant		Torrance	Finance	\$85,649	\$21,232
Admin Analyst -Tier 1		Torrance	Finance	\$71,092	\$22,365
Accountant		Torrance	Finance	\$70,713	\$22,412
Senior Admin Assistant		Torrance	Finance	\$64,865	\$18,929
Claims Technician		Torrance	Finance	\$64,708	\$18,699
Senior Account Clerk		Torrance	Finance	\$63,087	\$12,973
Accountant		Torrance	Finance	\$62,824	\$14,158
Claims Technician		Torrance	Finance	\$61,549	\$19,868
Senior Account Clerk		Torrance	Finance	\$60,547	\$12,973
Administrative Assistant		Torrance	Finance	\$59,940	\$8,666
Senior Account Clerk		Torrance	Finance	\$58,817	\$15,531
Accountant		Torrance	Finance	\$58,730	\$13,099
Accountant		Torrance	Finance	\$58,628	\$21,097
Accountant		Torrance	Finance	\$57,518	\$12,702
Accountant		Torrance	Finance	\$57,215	\$21,727

Senior Account Clerk	Torrance	Finance	\$56,576	\$20,701
Administrative Assistant	Torrance	Finance	\$56,384	\$12,894
Administrative Assistant	Torrance	Finance	\$56,154	\$21,091
Senior Account Clerk	Torrance	Finance	\$55,607	\$12,973
Account Clerk	Torrance	Finance	\$53,885	\$7,797
Claims Technician	Torrance	Finance	\$52,392	\$20,611
Account Clerk	Torrance	Finance	\$51,620	\$17,187
Account Clerk	Torrance	Finance	\$51,051	\$20,036
Staff Assistant	Torrance	Finance	\$44,954	\$18,685
Account Clerk	Torrance	Finance	\$35,762	\$16,175
Accountant	Torrance	Finance	\$13,813	\$0
Intern II	Torrance	Finance	\$10,790	\$1,462
Intern I	Torrance	Finance	\$8,757	\$0
Intern I	Torrance	Finance	\$6,522	\$0
Intern II	Torrance	Finance	\$1,593	\$0
Intern II	Torrance	Finance	\$1,488	\$0
Intern I	Torrance	Finance	\$1,366	\$0
Office Aide	Torrance	Finance	\$1,080	\$0